# 國立成功大學文學院華語中心 Chinese Language Center College of Liberal Arts National Cheng Kung University

# 2011年澳洲坎培拉大學華語研習團 Eight -Week Summer Chinese Program



#### 1. Duration of the study tour:

Eight weeks

## 2. Starting and finishing dates of the course:

July, 4, 2011 to August 26, 2011

#### 3. Detailed fee structure:

All tuition and fees are payable in New Taiwanese Dollars only. For the purposes of this brochure we are using the current (at time of printing) exchange rate of roughly NT\$:US\$\Z30:1. As exchange rates are subject to fluctuation, please double-check the rate before making payment.

### (I) Tuition fees:

	Tuition	Admin	Totaling
			Payment
Eight weeks	\$22,600	\$500	\$23,100NTD/
Small group class			\$770USD

#### (II) Other fees:

- ★ Textbook is extra and cost about NT\$900/US\$30
- Library Card is NT\$200/US\$6.7
- X Dormitory fee is: NT\$6,000/US\$200 (for 8 weeks)
- Willities fee is about NT\$600/US\$20

### Pick-Up/Drop-Off Charge:

**NOTE:** All costs are return, per person; however, detailed costs are one-way per person. The cost of a staff member to meet the group at the airport is shared amongst the group and included in the total cost.

#### A. From Taoyuan International Airport to Tainan:

**A.1. Taiwan High Speed Rail (HSR):** NT\$1,190 x 2=2,380/US\$79 ( Return)

**A.2. Train :** NT\$750 x2= 1,500/US\$50) (Return)

**A3. Bus:** NT\$600 x2=1,200/US\$40) (Return)

### **B:** From Kaohsiung Airport:

**Shuttle Bus:**NT\$400 x2=NT\$800/ US\$27.7USD (Return)

#### 4. Course design:

Small Group Class



- Culture Classes
- Cultural Excursions
- Language Exchange
- A day trip

	10:10-12:00 (2hrs)	1-2 hrs
Monday	Small group tutorial	Optional Class
	(6-8 students)	(7-15 students)
Tuesday	As same above	
Wednesday	As same above	Three sessions per week
Thursday	As same above	
Friday	As same above	
Others	A half-day trip and a one-day trip.	

#### **Course contents:**

- Small Group Classes:
- 2 hours per day, five days a week. Classes have 6 people.
- Taught by professional and experienced teachers of CSL.
- Main textbook: Practical Audio-Visual Chinese.
- Hanyu pinyin Romanization and traditional characters & simplified

characters are used as the principal written codes of instruction.

#### Optional Courses

- **3** sessions per week, 1 or 2 hours per session. Optional courses start from the second week (July 4) of the class.
- **Cultural Classes** offered Calligraphy, Chinese Painting, Taichi, Chinese Knotting (中國結), Stone Plate Printing(拓碑),

Stamp Engraving( 篆刻 ), Flour Miniatures (捏麵人) and Making Dumpling (包水餃).

- Cultural Excursions
- Tour of Tainan's Historic Sites
- Language Exchange: The first week of the class, we arrange language exchange with students of National Cheng Kung University.
- **Trips:** One weekend day-trip. A tour of the beautiful Taiwanese countryside.

#### **Extracurricular Activities:**

• Induction: Orientation and introduction to the center, teacher-student tea party.



- Exercise and activities: Please check on more details below.
- Language competition

# Note:

- 1. Student are invited to come to register and pay the tuition fee, in person, on June 16, 2011 AM 09:00-11:30.
- 2. Students are also invited to attend the Teacher-student Tea Party held at 1:00pm on July 1, 2011.